
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11973 11842 11548 11314 11169 11001 10817 10671 10591 10513 10477 10601 10766 11002 10870 10866 11333 12358 13099 13537 13951 14305 14644 14718 311,660
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 963

JMJGU1 689 646 651 631 628 629 670 670 664 668 670 684 672 670 672 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 16,328
JMJGU2 686 646 654 619 626 628 671 670 672 669 672 669 669 673 669 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 16,318
JMJGU3 689 647 650 629 633 629 670 670 669 667 669 667 673 669 668 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 16,321
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 6,699
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 461 461 11,043
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 461 461 11,043
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 16,779
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 675 671 676 674 675 671 679 699 692 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 16,689
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 675 673 673 673 673 672 678 696 692 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 16,686
PGPSU2 (mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 1,584
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 6,143
PKLGU2 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 5,587
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 (DF) 219 219 219 214 202 196 181 176 179 176 174 179 194 202 196 195 200 219 219 203 203 203 203 203 4,823
KLPPGT14 (DF) 219 219 219 214 202 196 181 176 179 176 174 179 194 202 196 195 200 219 219 203 203 203 203 203 4,823
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 139 112 132 109 95 128 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,739
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 138 112 132 109 95 128 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,738
PAKABK1A 102 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 117 123 123 123 123 2,565
PAKABK1B 102 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 116 123 123 123 123 2,564
PAKABK2A 102 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 116 123 123 123 123 2,564
PAKABK2B 102 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 116 123 123 123 123 2,564
PAKABK4A 105 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 122 122 125 125 125 125 2,662
PAKABK4B 105 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 122 122 125 125 125 125 2,662
PGLAGT12 (DF) 360 360 319 295 274 262 250 250 250 250 250 250 260 274 263 260 270 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,760
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,454
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 173 130 130 130 130 130 130 159 216 175 162 211 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,826
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 173 130 130 130 130 130 130 159 216 175 158 211 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,824
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 185 195 217 217 217 217 3,468
SKSPBK1 313 316 265 245 230 222 210 210 210 210 210 210 220 231 222 219 228 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,166
TJGSBK1A 355 355 318 292 270 257 225 217 223 216 212 223 254 271 258 254 265 325 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,698
TJGSBK1B 349 349 318 292 268 256 225 217 223 216 211 222 253 269 257 254 265 325 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,604
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 304 278 254 242 212 203 209 203 203 209 239 257 243 240 251 311 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,427
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 304 278 255 243 212 203 209 203 203 209 239 257 243 240 251 311 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,457
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT33 160 165 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 3,184
SGRIGT11 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 186 201 206 206 206 206 3,069
SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 186 201 206 206 206 206 3,069
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
PAKABK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 91 96 108 1,487
PLPSGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,591
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 106 80 109 109 878
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,599
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,491
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 80 109 109 597
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 108 109 544
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 108 109 544
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 108 108 561
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 90 100 100 100 100 100 1,982
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 1,382
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,336
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,300
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 813
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 304
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 954 1085 1379 1610 1758 1925 2110 2256 2223 2301 2337 2213 1835 1599 1731 1735 1494 1122 1015 971 902 979 1008 946 31,062

TOTAL GEN 11910 11779 11485 11251 11106 10938 10754 10608 10528 10450 10414 10538 10703 10939 10807 10803 11270 12295 13036 13474 13888 14242 14581 14655 310,169

24-Oct-12
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14588 14374 14249 14544 14785 15077 15065 15052 15046 14971 14644 14143 13737 13529 13680 14248 14171 14128 13888 13726 13322 13137 12782 12467 311,660
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 963

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,328
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,318
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,321
PKLGU3 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,699
PKLGU5 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,043
PKLGU6 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,043
TBINU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,779
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,689
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
PGPSU2 (mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 1,584
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,143
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,587
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 136 134 139 134 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,823
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,823
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,739
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,738
PAKABK1A 123 116 114 115 108 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 100 100 100 107 106 105 106 104 101 101 102 100 2,565
PAKABK1B 123 116 114 115 108 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 100 100 100 107 106 105 106 104 101 101 102 100 2,564
PAKABK2A 123 116 114 115 108 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 100 100 100 107 106 105 106 104 101 101 102 100 2,564
PAKABK2B 123 116 114 115 108 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 100 100 100 106 106 105 106 104 101 101 102 100 2,564
PAKABK4A 125 122 118 120 111 117 117 117 117 116 111 108 105 105 105 110 109 108 110 106 105 105 105 105 2,662
PAKABK4B 125 122 118 120 111 117 117 117 117 116 111 108 105 105 105 110 109 108 110 106 105 105 105 105 2,662
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,760
PGPSBK3B 130 130 109 122 95 99 100 101 99 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,454
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,826
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,824
SGRIGT13 217 191 150 165 130 134 136 137 133 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,468
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 334 293 263 286 344 338 330 344 322 305 304 309 288 7,166
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 318 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 352 7,698
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 318 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,604
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 339 304 331 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 333 7,427
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 340 304 332 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 334 7,457
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 211 213 213 213 213 213 211 186 133 120 122 197 191 181 198 173 150 148 154 124 3,184
SGRIGT11 (DF) 206 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 3,069
SGRIGT12 (DF) 206 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 3,069
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,285
PAKABK3B 129 116 114 115 108 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 100 100 100 107 106 105 106 104 101 101 102 100 1,487
PLPSGT12 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,591
PDPSGT1 (DF) 92 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 878
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 213 211 213 213 213 213 213 210 186 133 120 122 197 190 181 198 172 0 0 0 0 1,599
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 210 213 213 213 213 213 210 185 132 120 122 197 190 181 198 172 0 0 0 0 1,491
PDPSGT2 (DF) 91 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 597
PDPSGT3 (DF) 91 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544
PDPSGT4 (DF) 91 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544
PTEKGT1A (DF) 105 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 561
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 60 60 1,982
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 0 0 1,382
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 0 0 1,336
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 1,300
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 80 70 65 60 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 813
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 80 70 65 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 103 100 105 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 304
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 102 100 105 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254
SYPS 1 100 100 55 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 45 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 60 70 70 70 70 70 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 930 1144 1269 953 991 933 945 958 964 955 982 948 1204 1412 1264 946 923 966 958 970 948 1033 972 1068 31,062

TOTAL GEN 14528 14314 14189 14484 14725 15017 15005 14992 14986 14911 14584 14083 13677 13469 13617 14185 14108 14065 13825 13663 13259 13074 12719 12404 310,169




